
TV 10 OS Tartu ja Tartumaa I etapp 
23.11.2017, Tartu, Tartu Ülikooli Spordihoone 

 

LINN 
 

TN 60m  
Finaal 
1 Luise Keller 05.05.2006 Tartu Erakool 9,09 
2 Stella Seim 07.02.2006 Tartu Tamme Kool 9,12 
3 Katarina Verst 06.02.2007 Tartu Annelinna Gümnaasium 9,18 
4 Carmel Rebane 24.01.2006 Tartu Kivilinna Kool 9,30 
5 Helene Teder 22.04.2006 Tartu Variku Kool 9,40 
6 Nora Lehto 27.11.2007 Tartu Erakool 10,00 
7 Kristin Kört 25.09.2007 Tartu Raatuse Kool 10,05 
8 Liisa Jette Põdersoo 07.04.2008 Tartu Karlova Kool 10,05 
 

Eeljooksud 
1 Stella Seim 07.02.2006 Tartu Tamme Kool 9,17 1.ej 
2 Luise Keller 05.05.2006 Tartu Erakool 9,17 3.ej 
3 Helene Teder 22.04.2006 Tartu Variku Kool 9,25 2.ej 
4 Katarina Verst 06.02.2007 Tartu Annelinna Gümnaasium 9,29 3.ej 
5 Carmel Rebane 24.012006 Tartu Kivilinna Kool 9,40 2.ej 
6 Nora Lehto 27.11.2007 Tartu Erakool 10,13 2.ej 
7 Kristin Kört 25.09.2007 Tartu Raatuse Kool 10,15 1.ej 
8 Liisa Jette Põdersoo 07.04.2008 Tartu Karlova Kool 10,22 2.ej 
9 Romi-Ly Parts 20.01.2007 Tartu Raatuse Kool 10,30 1.ej 
10 Marleen Hausenberg 02.12.2008 Tartu Kivilinna Kool 10,55 3.ej 
11 Heleri Soodla 08.10.2007 Tartu Kesklinna Kool 10,84 2.ej 
12 Anete Pihlak 30.07.2008 Tartu Kesklinna Kool 11,22 1.ej 
13 Sandra Paenurk 03.07.2009 Tartu Erakool 11,23 3.ej 
14 Lenna Palatu 27.09.2008 Tartu Mart Reiniku Kool 11,31 3.ej 
15 Astrid Peedosaar 10.03.2006 Tartu Erakool 11,31 1.ej 
16 Skyler Saaristu 25.02.2008 Tartu Tamme Kool 11,39 2.ej 
17 Sandra Sisask 08.06.2008 Tartu Karlova Kool 11,43 1.ej 
18 Sandra Ilves 12.12.2007 Tartu Veeriku Kool 12,14 1.ej 
 

TN kõrgushüpe 
1 Katarina Verst 06.02.2007 Tartu Annelinna Gümnaasium 1.35 

1.05 1.10 1.15 1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40 
o o o o o xo o xxx 

2 Helene Teder 22.04.2006 Tartu Variku Kool 1.25 
1.05 1.10 1.15 1.20 1.25 1.30 
o o o o o xxx 

3 Stella Seim 07.02.2006 Tartu Tamme Kool 1.20 
0.85 0.95 1.00 1.05 1.10 1.15 1.20 1.25 
o o o o o o o xxx 

4 Carmel Rebane 27.01.2006 Tartu Kivilinna Kool 1.15 
1.00 1.05 1.10 1.15 1.20 
o o o o xxx 

5 Heleri Soodla 08.10.2007 Tartu Kesklinna Kool 1.10 
0.85 0.95 1.00 1.05 1.10 1.15 
o o o o xxo xxx 

6 Nora Lehto 27.11.2007 Tartu Erakool 1.05 
0.85 0.95 1.00 1.05 1.10 
o xo o o xxx 

7 Liisa Jette Põdersoo 07.04.2008 Tartu Karlova Kool 1.05 
0.85 0.95 1.00 1.05 1.10 
o o o xxo xxx 

8 Marleen Hausenberg 02.12.2008 Tartu Kivilinna Kool 0.95 
0.85 0.95 1.00 
o o xxx  

8 Skyler Saaristu 25.02.2008 Tartu Tamme Kool 0.95  
0.85 0.95 1.00 
o o xxx  



10 Lenna Palatu 27.09.2008 Tartu Mart Reiniku Kool 0.95 
0.85 0.95 1.00 
o xo xxx  

11 Anete Pihlak 30.07.2008 Tartu Kesklinna Kool 0.85 
0.85 0.95 
o xxx 

 

TV 60m 
Finaal 
1 Raina Ilmas 29.12.2004 Tartu Erakool 8,81 
2 Krisette Juur 09.06.2004 Tartu Kivilinna Kool 8,86 
3 Karola Steinberg 29.10.2004 Tartu Kesklinna Kool 8,88 
4 Elsa Puu 23.07.2005 Tartu Kesklinna Kool 9,05 
5 Laura Kompus 10.06.2005 Tartu Tamme Kool 9,14 
6 Laure Kiivit 26.01.2004 Tartu Mart Reiniku Kool 9,15 
7 Martha Holst 07.11.2004 Tartu Mart Reiniku Kool 9,20 
8 Salme Laanemäe 19.02.2005 Tartu Raatuse Kool 9,30 
 

Eeljooksud 
1 Raina Ilmas 29.12.2004 Tartu Erakool 8,83 1.ej 
2 Laure Kiivit 26.01.2004 Tartu Mart Reiniku Kool 8,91 1.ej 
3 Karola Steinberg 29.10.2004 Tartu Kesklinna Kool 8,93 1.ej 
4 Elsa Puu 23.07.2005 Tartu Kesklinna Kool 8,97 1.ej 
5 Martha Holst 07.11.2004 Tartu Mart Reiniku Kool 9,04 3.ej 
6 Laura Kompus 10.06.2005 Tartu Tamme Kool 9,18 1.ej 
7 Krisette Juur 09.06.2004 Tartu Kivilinna Kool 9,24 2.ej 
8 Salme Laanemäe 19.02.2005 Tartu Raatuse Kool 9,41 3.ej 
9 Anna Gladkova 06.05.2005 Tartu Annelinna Gümnaasium 9,42 1.ej 
10 Maria Kõlamets 14.01.2004 Tartu Raatuse Kool 9,45 2.ej 
11 Liivika Paas 18.09.2005 Tartu Tamme Kool 9,47 3.ej 
12 Anneli Likk 11.10.2005 Tartu Tamme Kool 9,61 2.ej 
13 Victoria Särg 06.08.2004 Tartu Hansa Kool 9,64 3.ej 
14 Laura-Liisa Lehtmets 09.05.2005 Tartu Raatuse Kool 9,69 2.ej 
15 Liisi Tõnuvere 02.07.2004 Tartu Raatuse Kool 9,88 2.ej 
16 Kerttu Lisette Kadajane 25.11.2005 Tartu Descartes'i Kool 10,03 1.ej 
17 Katariina Rääbis 11.05.2005 Tartu Veeriku Kool 10,04 2.ej 
18 Liisa-Lotta Taivere 17.07.2005 Tartu Aleksander Puškini Kool 10,37 3.ej 
19 Gerli Tali 23.07.2005 Tartu Herbert Masingu Kool 10,54 3.ej 
 

TV kuulitõuge 
1 Maria Kõlamets 14.01.2004 Tartu Raatuse Kool 9.53 

9.44 9.53 
2 Laure Kiivit 26.01.2004 Tartu Mart Reiniku Kool 9.46 

9.46 9.28 
3 Anna Vaabel 27.01.2004 Tartu Tamme Kool 9.12 

8.82 9.12 
4 Amanda Allas 03.01.2004 Miina Härma Gümnaasium 8.74 

8.74 8.72 
5 Liisi Tõnuvere 02.07.2004 Tartu Raatuse Kool 8.51 

8.51 8.15 
6 Laura Kompus 10.06.2005 Tartu Tamme Kool 8.02 

7.80 8.02 
7 Tuuli Teesalu 29.01.2005 Tartu Tamme Kool 7.76 

7.76 6.71 
8 Heidi Tõnisson 23.01.2005 Tartu Tamme Kool 7.05 

7.05 7.05 
9 Salme Laanemäe 19.02.2005 Tartu Raatuse Kool 6.79 

6.79  
10 Liivika Paas 18.09.2005 Tartu Tamme Kool 6.52 

6.52  
11 Victoria Särg 06.08.2004 Tartu Hansa Kool 6.51 

6.51  
12 Anneli Likk 11.10.2005 Tartu Tamme Kool 6.42 

6.42  



13 Anna Gladkova 06.05.2005 Tartu Annelinna Gümnaasium 6.04 
6.04 

14 Katariina Rääbis 11.05.2005 Tartu Veeriku Kool 5.97 
5.97 

15 Kerttu Lisette Kadajane 25.11.2005 Tartu Descartes'i Kool 5.61 
5.61  

 
PN 60m 
Finaal 
1 Martin Trumm 23.11.2006 Tartu Tamme Kool 8,88 
2 Andreas Trumm 23.11.2006 Tartu Tamme Kool 8,93 
3 Andreas Mutli 23.04.2007 Tartu Kesklinna Kool 9,00 
4 Markus Hurt 25.07.2007 Tartu Kivilinna Kool 9,26 
5 Karel Pedaste 19.05.2006 Tartu Kivilinna Kool 9,34 
6 Tristan Mäesepp 23.01.2007 Tartu Veeriku Kool 9,70 
7 Andreas Soosaar 14.09.2006 Tartu Mart Reiniku Kool 9,75 
 Markus Ravva 19.08.2006 Tartu Forseliuse Kool DNS 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Martin Trumm 23.11.2006 Tartu Tamme Kool 8,92 1.ej 
2 Andreas Mutli 23.04.2007 Tartu Kesklinna Kool 9,05 1.ej 
3 Andreas Trumm 23.11.2006 Tartu Tamme Kool 9,19 2.ej 
4 Markus Hurt 25.07.2007 Tartu Kivilinna Kool 9,29 1.ej 
5 Karel Pedaste 19.05.2006 Tartu Kivilinna Kool 9,39 1.ej 
6 Markus Ravva 19.08.2006 Tartu Forseliuse Kool 9,74 1.ej 
7 Andreas Soosaar 14.09.2006 Tartu Mart Reiniku Kool 9,75 2.ej 
8 Tristan Mäesepp 23.01.2007 Tartu Veeriku Kool 10,00 2.ej 
9 Oskar Läänelaid 29.09.2006 Tartu Forseliuse Kool 10,10 2.ej 
10 Martin Peder 07.06.2006 Miina Härma Gümnaasium 10,16 2.ej 
11 Kristo Rannik 23.10.2006 Tartu Veeriku Kool 10,18 1.ej 
12 Sven Marten Tikerpe 21.06.2006 Tartu Kivilinna Kool 10,27 2.ej 
13 Sander Palk 07.07.2007 Tartu Raatuse Kool 10,48 1.ej 
14 Juhan Leenurm 28.08.2007 Tartu Raatuse Kool 10,53 2.ej 
15 Kaupo Piir 30.04.2007 Tartu Karlova Kool 10,74 1.ej 
16 Enrico Martis 22.06.2007 Tartu Raatuse Kool 11,32 3.ej 
17 Robin Enno 28.05.2007 Tartu Kivilinna Kool 11,33 2.ej 
 
PN kõrgushüpe 
1 Andreas Trumm 23.11.2006 Tartu Tamme Kool 1.40 

1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.43 
O O O XXO XO XXX 

2 Markus Ravva 19.08.2006 Tartu Forseliuse Kool 1.30 
1.00 1.05 1.10 1.15 1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 
O O XO O XXO XO O XXX 

3 Andreas Soosaar 14.09.2006 Tartu Mart Reiniku Kool 1.30 
1.05 1.10 1.15 1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 
O O O O O XXO XXX 

4 Martin Trumm 23.11.2006 Tartu Tamme Kool 1.25 
1.15 1.20 1.25 1.30 
O O XO XXX 

5 Kristo Rannik 23.10.2006 Tartu Veeriku Kool 1.20 
1.05 1.10 1.15 1.20 1.25 
XO O O XXO XXX 

6 Oskar Läänelaid 29.09.2006 Tartu Forseliuse Kool 1.15 
1.00 1.05 1.10 1.15 1.20 
O O O O XXX 

7  Tristan Mäesepp 23.01.2007 Tartu Veeriku Kool 1.10 
1.00 1.05 1.10 1.15 
XO XXO O XXX 

8 Martin Peder 07.06.2006 Miina Härma Gümnaasium 1.05 
0.95 1.00 1.05 1.10 
O O O XXX 

 



PV 60m 
Finaal 
1 Keio Essa 02.02.2005 Tartu Kivilinna Kool 8,36 
2 Orm Leopold Lukas 08.04.2004 Tartu Mart Reiniku Kool 8,46 
3 Varmo Pärnpuu 18.02.2004 Tartu Raatuse Kool 8,51 
4 Poland Ivanov 16.04.2004 Tartu Tamme Kool 8,72 
5 Taimar Kukli 21.02.2004 Tartu Variku Kool 8,86 
6 Kaspar Parksepp 03.05.2004 Tartu Hansa Kool 8,89 
7 Henrik Kreinin 29.06.2005 Tartu Mart Reiniku Kool 8,93 
8 Andreas Jõeäär 14.07.2004 Tartu Tamme Kool 9,18 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Keio Essa 02.02.2005 Tartu Kivilinna Kool 8,41 1.ej 
2 Orm Leopold Lukas 08.04.2004 Tartu Mart Reiniku Kool 8,52 1.ej 
3 Varmo Pärnpuu 18.02.2004 Tartu Raatuse Kool 8,53 2.ej 
4 Kaspar Parksepp 03.05.2004 Tartu Hansa Kool 8,72 2.ej 
5 Roland Ivanov 16.04.2004 Tartu Tamme Kool 8,81 2.ej 
6 Taimar Kukli 21.02.2004 Tartu Variku Kool 8,94 2.ej 
7 Henrik Kreinin 29.06.2005 Tartu Mart Reiniku Kool 8,98 1.ej 
8 Andreas Jõeäär 14.07.2004 Tartu Tamme Kool 9,23 1.ej 
9 Marten Müürsepp 20.10.2005 Tartu Tamme Kool 9,42 1.ej 
10 Tristan Köhler  13.09.2005 Tartu Mart Reiniku Kool 9,67 1.ej 
11 Andri Joa 12.04.2005 Tartu Raatuse Kool 9,93 1.ej 
12 Grigori Svitski 13.10.2005 Tartu Raatuse Kool 10,17 2.ej 
13 Mattias Padar 22.11.2004 Tartu Hiie Kool 10,35 2.ej 
14 Bruno Reinsoo 08.03.2005 Tartu Karlova Kool 12,96 2.ej 
 
PV teivashüpe 
1 Varmo Pärnpuu 18.02.2004 Tartu Raatuse Kool 3.11 

2.61 2.71 2.81 2.91 3.01 3.11 3.21 
XO O O O O XO XXX 

2 Tristan Köhler 13.09.2005 Tartu Mart Reiniku Kool 1.81 
1.41 1.61 1.81 
O XO XO  

 
 

MAAKOND 
 
TN 60m 
Finaal 
1 Marie Pihlap 11.05.2006 Tera Peedu Kool 9,07 
2 Laura Kübarsepp 24.05.2006 Luunja Keskkool 9,24 
3 Mirelle Harak 13.03.2006 Lähte Ühisgümnaasium 9,46 
4 Lisette Kirsimäe 02.10.2006 Elva Gümnaasium 9,71 
5 Kairiin Hermits 21.05.2007 Lähte Ühisgümnaasium 9,82 
6 Teele Ploomipuu 09.08.2006 Kõrveküla Põhikool 10,00 
7 Grete Laurand 06.05.2006 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 10,05 
8 Sandra Movits 06.07.2007 Nõo Põhikool 10,09 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Marie Pihlap 11.05.2006 Tera Peedu Kool 9,16  1.ej 
2 Laura Kübarsepp 24.05.2006 Luunja Keskkool 9,36 3.ej 
3 Mirelle Harak 13.03.2006 Lähte Ühisgümnaasium 9,60 2.ej 
4 Lisette Kirsimäe 02.10.2006 Elva Gümnaasium 9,83 3.ej 
5 Kairiin Hermits 21.05.2007 Lähte Ühisgümnaasium 9,90 2.ej 
6 Teele Ploomipuu 09.08.2006 Kõrveküla Põhikool 10,00 3.ej 
7 Grete Laurand 06.05.2006 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 10,05 2.ej 
8 Sandra Movits 06.07.2007 Nõo Põhikool 10,07 2.ej 
9 Liisa Lotta Pung 19.04.2007 Lähte Ühisgümnaasium 10,12 1.ej 
10 Aade Hiir 11.10.2006 Elva Gümnaasium 10,13 1.ej 
11 Laura Mikkel 07.08.2006 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 10,25 2.ej 
12 Marta-Mia Ploomipuu 17.06.2008 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 10,27 3.ej 
13 Hannemai Hanimägi 12.05.2008 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 10,29 1.ej 



14 Helen Jaani 26.12.2006 Kambja Põhikool 10,37 1.ej 
15 Liisa Aunap 15.04.2006 Elva Gümnaasium 10,60 1.ej 
16 Emma-Maria Kaseorg 08.06.2008 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 10,68 2.ej 
17 Kadi-Ly Kiisman 08.11.2008 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 10,73 3.ej 
18 Liisa Krillo 21.01.2007 Elva Gümnaasium 11,03 3.ej 
 
TN kõrgushüpe 
1 Teele Ploomipuu 09.08.2006 Kõrveküla Põhikool 1.15 

0.85 0.95 1.00 1.05 1.10 1.15 1.20 
o o o o o o xxx 

2 Marie Pihlap 11.05.2006 Tera Peedu Kool 1.15 
0.85 0.95 1.00 1.05 1.10 1.15 1.20 
o o o o o xo xxx 

2 Laura Kübarsepp 24.05.2006 Luunja Keskkool 1.15 
1.05 1.10 1.15 1.20 
o o xo xxx 

2 Laura Mikkel 07.08.2006 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 1.15 
1.00 1.05 1.10 1.15 1.20 
o o o xo xxx  

5 Mirelle Harak 13.03.2006 Lähte Ühisgümnaasium 1.15 
0.85 0.95 1.00 1.05 1.10 1.15 1.20 
o o o o xo xo xxx 

6 Kairiin Hermits 21.05.2007 Lähte Ühisgümnaasium 1.10 
1.00 1.05 1.10 1.15 
xo xo xo xxx  

7 Hannemai Hanimägi 12.05.2008 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 1.10 
0.85 0.95 1.00 1.05 1.10 1.15  
o o o o xxo xxx 

8 Emma-Maria Kaseorg 08.06.2008 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 1.05 
0.85 0.95 1.00 1.05 1.10 
o o xxo o xxx 

9 Marta-Mia Ploomipuu 17.06.2008 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 1.05 
0.85 0.95 1.00 1.05 1.10 
o o xo xo xxx 

10 Aade Hiir 11.10.2006 Elva Gümnaasium 1.05 
0.85 0.95 1.00 1.05 1.10 
o o o xxo xxx 

11 Sandra Movits 06.07.2007 Nõo Põhikool 0.95 
0.85 0.95 1.00 
o xxo xxx 

11 Kadi-Ly Kiisman 08.11.2008 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 0.95 
0.85 0.95 1.00 
o xxo xxx 

12 Helen Jaani 26.12.2006 Kambja Põhikool 0.85 
0.85 0.95 
o xxx 

 
TV 60m 
Finaal 
1 Iiris Rehme 28.02.2004 Elva Gümnaasium 8,71 (8.703) 
2 Kätriin Kivimets 20.09.2004 Kõrveküla Põhikool 8,71 (8.708) 
3 Grete Karsna 28.02.2004 Kõrveküla Põhikool 8,77 
4 Karmen Bruus 24.01.2005 Lähte Ühisgümnaasium 9,03 
5 Loviisa Hoffmann 22.02.2005 Lähte Ühisgümnaasium 9,12 
6 Egle-Leane Soonberg 30.01.2004 Elva Gümnaasium 9,29 
7 Maria Kuris 06.09.2005 Elva Gümnaasium 9,54 
8 Grete- Ly Aarna 02.02.2005 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 9,71 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Iiris Rehme 28.02.2004 Elva Gümnaasium 8,66 1.ej 
2 Grete Karsna 28.02.2004 Kõrveküla Põhikool 8,79 2.ej 
3 Kätriin Kivimets 20.09.2004 Kõrveküla Põhikool 8,91 1.ej 
4 Karmen Bruus 24.01.2005 Lähte Ühisgümnaasium 9,08 2.ej 



5 Egle-Leane Soonberg 30.01.2004 Elva Gümnaasium 9,10 2.ej 
6 Loviisa Hoffmann 22.02.2005 Lähte Ühisgümnaasium 9,29 1.ej 
7 Maria Kuris 06.09.2005 Elva Gümnaasium 9,58 2.ej 
8 Grete- Ly Aarna 02.02.2005 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 9,69 2.ej 
9 Maria Toomsalu 01.07.2005 Lähte Ühisgümnaasium 9,98 1.ej 
10 Annabel Toivonen 08.11.2004 Lähte Ühisgümnaasium 10,02 1.ej 
V.A Berit Kukk 02.09.2005 Puurmani Põhikool 8,78 2.ej 
 
TV kuulitõuge 
1 Grete Kull 26.04.2004 Luunja Keskkool 8.83 

8.83 7.95 
2 Karmen Bruus 24.01.2005 Lähte Ühisgümnaasium 8.06 

8.06 7.79 
3 Karmen Saar 16.08.2004 Luunja Keskkool 8.06 

7.54 8.06 
4 Grete-Ly Aarna 02.02.2005 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 7.90 

7.90 7.59 
5 Egle-Leane Soonberg 30.01.2004 Elva Gümnaasium 7.04 

7.04 6.54 
6 Loviisa Hoffmann 22.02.2005 Lähte Ühisgümnaasium 6.98 

6.98 6.89 
7 Iiris Rehme 28.02.2004 Elva Gümnaasium 6.88 

6.61 6.88 
 
PN 60m 
Finaal 
1 Brandon Mikola Kaugesalu 03.01.2006 Elva Gümnaasium 9,10 
2 Erik Tõnn Rast 25.09.2006 Elva Gümnaasium 9,30 
3 Jacob Roose 21.03.2006 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 9,32 
4 Rico Puusaag 30.05.2006 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 9,43 
5 Villem Lubi 17.12.2006 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 9,47 
6 Kaur Hansen 04.04.2007 Elva Gümnaasium 9,51 
7 Kristjan Kivimets 28.12.2006 Kõrveküla Põhikool 9,72 
8 Joonas Vähi 02.03.2006 Elva Gümnaasium 9,77 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Brandon Mikola Kaugesalu 03.01.2006 Elva Gümnaasium 9,06 4.ej 
2 Jacob Roose 21.03.2006 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 9,21 4.ej 
3 Erik Tõnn Rast 25.09.2006 Elva Gümnaasium 9,42 3.ej 
4 Rico Puusaag 30.05.2006 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 9,47 3.ej 
5 Villem Lubi 17.12.2006 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 9,56 4.ej 
6 Kristjan Kivimets 28.12.2006 Kõrveküla Põhikool 9,59 4.ej 
7 Kaur Hansen 04.04.2007 Elva Gümnaasium 9,61 3.ej 
8 Joonas Vähi 02.03.2006 Elva Gümnaasium 9,64 3.ej 
9 Otomar Saare 28.11.2006 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 9,80 4.ej 
10 Kaur Tasane 19.06.2006 Luunja Keskkool 9,82 4.ej 
11 Jakob Truus 29.05.2008 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 9,90 4.ej 
12 Lennart Muuli 09.11.2006 Luunja Keskkool 10,11 3.ej 
13 Robert Mihhalevski 01.09.2009 Kõrveküla Põhikool 10,12 4.ej 
14 Sepo Hiiemäe 04.07.2007 Lähte Ühisgümnaasium 10,50 3.ej 
15 Hank-Gerhard Hausenberg 19.03.2009 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 10,83 3.ej 
 
PN kõrgushüpe 
1 Kaur Tasane 19.06.2006 Luunja Keskkool 1.25 

1.05 1.10 1.15 1.20 1.25 1.30 
O O O XO O XXX 

2 Kristjan Kõivastik 10.04.2006 Ülenurme Gümnaasium  1.25 
1.05 1.10 1.15 1.20 1.25 1.30 
O O O O XXO XXX 

3 Sepo Hiiemäe 04.07.2007 Lähte Ühisgümnaasium 1.25 
0.95 1.00 1.05 1.10 1.15 1.20 1.25 1.30 
O O O O O XO XXO XXX 

 



4 Villem Lubi 17.12.2006 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 1.20 
1.05 1.10 1.15 1.20 1.25 
O O O O XXX 

5 Erik Tõnn Rast 25.09.2006 Elva Gümnaasium 1.20 
0.95 1.00 1.05 1.10 1.15 1.20 1.25 
O XO O XO O O XXX 

6 Otomar Saare 28.11.2006 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 1.20 
1.05 1.10 1.15 1.20 1.25 
O O XO XXO XXX 

7 Mihkel Esnar 01.08.2006 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 1.15 
1.00 1.05 1.10 1.15 1.20 
O O O O XXX 

8 Kaur Hansen 04.04.2007 Elva Gümnaasium 1.15 
0.95 1.00 1.05 1.10 1.15 1.20 
O XO O XO XO XXX 

9 Jacob Roose 21.03.2006 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 1.10 
1.00 1.05 1.10 1.15  
O XXO O XXX 

10 Rico Puusaag 30.05.2006 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 1.10 
1.00 1.05 1.10 1.15  
O O XO XXX  

11 Hank-Gerhard Hausenberg 19.03.2009 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 1.05 
0.95 1.00 1.05 1.10 
O XO XO XXX  

 Jakob Truus 29.05.2008 Ülenurme Gümnaasium NH 
1.00 
XXX 

 
PV 60m 
Finaal 
1 Kert Krillo 27.07.2004 Elva Gümnaasium 8,29 
2 Gern-Kristofer Petin 08.05.2004 Lähte Ühisgümnaasium 8,55 
3 Märten Pall 15.01.2004 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 8,62 
4 Kert Saimre 19.08.2004 Luunja Keskkool 8,72 
5 Ander Pavlov 20.01.2004 Elva Gümnaasium 8,98 
6 Enriko Raat 26.08.2004 Luunja Keskkool 9,03 
7 Joosep Pärnalaas 13.05.2005 Luunja Keskkool 9,06 
 Arlis Hunt 07.05.2005 Ülenurme Gümnaasium DNS 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Kert Krillo 27.07.2004 Elva Gümnaasium 8,21 3.ej 
2 Gern-Kristofer Petin 08.05.2004 Lähte Ühisgümnaasium 8,49 4.ej 
3 Kert Saimre 19.08.2004 Luunja Keskkool 8,66 3.ej 
4 Märten Pall 15.01.2004 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 8,70 4.ej 
5 Joosep Pärnalaas 13.05.2005 Luunja Keskkool 8,89 3.ej 
6 Ander Pavlov 20.01.2004 Elva Gümnaasium 8,90 3.ej 
7 Enriko Raat 26.08.2004 Luunja Keskkool 8,92 4.ej 
8 Arlis Hunt 07.05.2005 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 9,01 3.ej 
9 Markus Andreas Tamm 12.06.2004 Elva Gümnaasium 9,06 4.ej 
10 Marten Kirs 03.04.2004 Lähte Ühisgümnaasium 9,09 4.ej 
11 Sigvrid Soots 06.07.2005 Lähte Ühisgümnaasium 9,10 3.ej 
12 Martin Elias Tamm 12.06.2004 Elva Gümnaasium 9,14 4.ej 
13 Tavid-Markus Trolla 17.05.2005 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 9,20 3.ej 
14 Martin Liblik 12.01.2005 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 9,32 4.ej 
15 Carl Tammearu 09.05.2004 Lähte Ühisgümnaasium 10,11 3.ej 
 


